

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Poeti Prosecco Doc Doc Ex. Dry Bottega 11% CL75
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y (Not Certified)
	Vegetarians	Y (Not Certified)
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
The Christmas Eve**

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Ventopuro Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75cl

Country of Origin

Chile

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Contains **SULPHITES**.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	13.5

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
The Christmas Eve**

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Land of Plenty Sauvignon Blanc

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75cl

Country of Origin

South Africa

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Contains **SULPHITES**.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	13.5

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Kindness Original Oatcake Bites
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	Oatmeal (OAT) 45%, Water, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . May Contain Traces of SOYA, MILK and EGG .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1838	N/A
Energy (kcal)	441	N/A
Fat (g)	19.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	55.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	10	N/A
Salt (g)	2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Desert Salt and Vinegar Flavour Potato Crisps

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

150g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.

Ingredients

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt & Vinegar Flavour (Rice Flour, Oryx Desert Salt, White Vinegar Powder, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Medium Chain Triglycerides, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide)).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1988	N/A
Energy (kcal)	475	N/A
Fat (g)	27	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	2.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.9	N/A
Salt (g)	1.78	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Original Cheese Sables in a box 80g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (31%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (15%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2323	N/A
Energy (kcal)	558	N/A
Fat (g)	37.8	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	24.6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	35.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	0.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	17.7	N/A
Salt (g)	1.4	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	HAMLET CHOCOLATES "X-MASS TREE" 200 G
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	200g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	<p>Sugar 42.69%, Whole MILK Powder 16.23%, Cocoa Butter 13.72%, Cocoa Mass 13.36%, Vegetable oils 9.5% (Rapeseed Oil < 9.5%, Palm Oil 8.23%), HAZELNUTS (2.55%), Butter Oil 0.81% (MILK), Glucose Syrup 0.42%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin (E322) 0.29%, Coffee Extract 0.06%, Natural Flavour: Strawberry Flavour < 0.05%, Natural Flavour: Caramel Flavour < 0.05%, Pistachio < 0.05%, Orange < 0.05%, Vanilla < 0.05%.</p> <p>Cocoa Solids contains Milk Chocolate 29.8% minimum. Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum. Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 23% minimum, Milk Solids 27% minimum.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2363	N/A
Energy (kcal)	565	N/A
Fat (g)	37.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	20.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	50.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.147	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
The Christmas Eve**

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Ahmad 3x10 Alu Modern Christmas Gift the Gift of Tea

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

60g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Clean & Dry

Ingredients

English Breakfast : Black Tea, Earl Grey : Black Tea,
Bergamot Flavouring, Green Tea : Green Tea.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see
ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless
faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	4.184	N/A
Energy (kcal)	1	N/A
Fat (g)	0	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	0	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.05	N/A
Salt (g)	0	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	French Spiced Caramel Biscuits
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	120g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Ingredients	<p>WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 31% (MILK, Salt), Soft Brown Sugar, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Rice Flour, Caramel Syrup 2%, Sugar, Ground Cinnamon 0.4%, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Natural Flavouring, Ground Black Pepper 0.1%, Sea Salt.</p> <p>Not suitable for TREE NUT allergy sufferers.</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. Made in an environment that handles SOYA, SESAME, EGGS, SULPHITES and MUSTARD.</p>

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2125	N/A
Energy (kcal)	507	N/A
Fat (g)	26	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	16	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	66	N/A
of which sugars (g)	21	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.2	N/A
Salt (g)	0.76	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Perfect Ploughman's Pickle

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

245g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Keep ambient. Refrigerate after opening.

Ingredients

Mixed Vegetables (Parsnip, Carrots, Courgette, Turnip, Onions), Malt Vinegar (**BARLEY**), Muscovado Sugar, Tomato Purée, Dates, Sea Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Tamarind Paste, Chillies, Allspice.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.
Made in an environment that handles **SOYA, MILK, EGG, SULPHITES, CELERY, MUSTARD** and **FISH**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	540	N/A
Energy (kcal)	127	N/A
Fat (g)	0.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	29	N/A
of which sugars (g)	26.3	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	1.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.71	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Whitakers Gingerbread Crisps

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

165g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Ambient, away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate 89% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gingerbread Flavour 0.3%, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in an environment that handles **MILK**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2170	N/A
Energy (kcal)	521	N/A
Fat (g)	29.8	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	17.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	53	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.7	N/A
Salt (g)	0.08	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Buttermilk Salted Caramel Fudge
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole MILK , Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt (0.5%), Natural Caramel Flavouring (0.2%).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, EGGS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1630	N/A
Energy (kcal)	387	N/A
Fat (g)	11	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	70.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	67.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	1.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.3	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Maclean's Shortbread with Salted Caramel Pieces
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	175g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Butter [MILK , Salt], Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerera Sugar, Toffee Pieces 4% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Coconut Oil, Butter Oil (MILK), Natural Flavouring] Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;">Refund Policy</p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1957	N/A
Energy (kcal)	469	N/A
Fat (g)	24.6	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	15.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	59.9	N/A
of which sugars (g)	23.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.2	N/A
Salt (g)	0.8	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
The Christmas Eve**

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Spicers Sweet Chilli Peanuts

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place.

Ingredients

PEANUTS 94%, Sugar, Ground Chipotle Chilli <1%, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder <1%, Fennel <1%.

WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in a factory that handles **GLUTEN, SOYA, SESAME, MILK** and **CELERY**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2409	N/A
Energy (kcal)	581	N/A
Fat (g)	44	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	8.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	15	N/A
of which sugars (g)	8.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	28	N/A
Salt (g)	0.6	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

Cookies & Cream Gourmet Popcorn Shed

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

80g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.

Ingredients

Popped Corn, Sugar, White Chocolate Flavour Buttons (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Cookie Crumb (10%) (contains: Wheat Flour (**GLUTEN**), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Powder (4.6%), Wheat Starch (**GLUTEN**), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring (Vanillin)), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Butter (contains **MILK**), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in an environment that handles **SOYA** and **PEANUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1752	N/A
Energy (kcal)	419	N/A
Fat (g)	16.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60.4	N/A
of which sugars (g)	38.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.5	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Vegan Chocolate Orange Honeycomb
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	90g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that also handles GLUTEN, PEANUTS, MILK, EGGS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1914	N/A
Energy (kcal)	455	N/A
Fat (g)	16.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	74.5	N/A
of which sugars (g)	58.4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.3	N/A
Salt (g)	1.37	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Coconut & Hazelnut Crisp Biscuits 140g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	140g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea, in varying proportions); Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin and Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Desiccated Coconut (3.5%), Whole MILK Powder, HAZELNUTS (2.2%), Butter (MILK), Grain Crisps (1.4%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, BARLEY Malt Extract, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in an environment that also handles PEANUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2022	N/A
Energy (kcal)	483	N/A
Fat (g)	23	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	14	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	63	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.2	N/A
Salt (g)	0.37	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve

Item Number

Y11530

Product Name

TOCC Iced Cake Slab

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

400g +/- 20g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Ambient away from direct sources of heat. Once opened, store in an airtight tin and eat within 7 days.

Ingredients

Sultanas (44%), **WHEAT** Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, **EGG**, Icing (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Marzipan (9%) (Sugar, **ALMONDS**, Corn Syrup, Water , Sorbitol (E420),Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)) (**NUTS**), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier : Distilled Monoglyceride (E471), Flavouring, Colouring (E160b, E100)), Butter (**MILK**), Glucose, Black Treacle, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel Colour E150c, Raising Agents: E500, E450 (**WHEAT**).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in an environment that also handles **SOYA** and **SULPHITES**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1599	N/A
Energy (kcal)	379	N/A
Fat (g)	9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	70	N/A
of which sugars (g)	59	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.18	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve
Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Joypots White Chocolate Brazil Nuts SG
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool dry ambient temperature (ideally 5-18°C)
Ingredients	<p>White Chocolate (71%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), BRAZIL NUT (29%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac).</p> <p>White chocolate contains: Milk solids 14% min. Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. Made in an environment that also handles PEANUTS and SULPHITES.</p>

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2413	N/A
Energy (kcal)	580	N/A
Fat (g)	40.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	17.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	46.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Eve

Item Number	Y11530
Product Name	Grandma Wild's Traditional Mince Pie
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	4 Units
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Ingredients	<p>Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.</p> <p>Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. May Contain Traces of SOYA, MILK, EGG and MUSTARD. Made in a factory that also handles PEANUTS, SESAME, LUPIN, SULPHITES, CELERY, FISH, MOLLUSCS and CRUSTACEANS.</p>

<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1600	N/A
Energy (kcal)	382	N/A
Fat (g)	16	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	56	N/A
of which sugars (g)	30	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.33	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A